—

o=
<C
(o)

09:30 AM
10:30 AM
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Shadow of Net

Lady Bird: Ek Se Anek
Outing@40dukaan

Cinema Paithiyam: A film about
intergenerational film obsession

““Film Festival
YOUTH UNFILTERED

+~% STUDI

STIVAL SCREENING SCHEDULE
31 OCTOBER & 01* NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

SCREENING 1, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

01:02
23:00
17:38
19:33

Srishti Deshwal
Kabir choudhary
Prateek Gupta
Tulika Bhattacharjee

INAUGURATION OPENING FILMS VENUE - AMPHI THEATRE

10:30 AM

Dzukou Valley
Lonely

05:19
02:33

SCREENING 2, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

10:30 AM
11:20 AM

Forgotten Games

On the Fence
Stirring up history,
The Origin of Pav Bhaiji

The Chinese Pangolin
Kabootarbaazi: Ek Badshahi Khel
Jeera Golj

Bites of Love

A Herder's Paradise

Kaithari Weaving

Drama Queen

01:38

07:24
02:59

05:51
03:29
19:02
02:04
03:42
01:58
02:37

Pelevizo Meyese
Azad M, Rishan, Bala, Gibu,
Izad, Azad

Meher, Yuval, Devina, Lakshita,
Pratyush, Kushagr

Promod Saikia

Prisha, Shaunak, Shamika, Urjeet,
Subodh, Johan, Anirudh, Archit,
Nicole, Joel, Sinai, Karteek, Yohaan
Roshni Nadar Malhotra

Ansh, Ausaf, Aviral, Daksh

Jay Shah

Jhujhar Singh

Dawa Tsangpo Bhutia

Aaryan Anoop
Abhimanyu,Nanak,Shaina

Vanya Divya, Hansika,Avval Harnam,
Daksh,Divyansh
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““Film Festival
YOUTH UNFILTERED

#+% STUDIC

L SCREENING SCHEDULE

31* OCTOBER & 01* NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

FILM ADDA 1 & 2, 11:20 AM to 11:45 AM
SCREENING 3, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

. Rooted 09:54
(I)}g(s) ﬁ:’lﬂ Bhawman's Human 01:07
' Caught in the Act 03:19
Unclaimed Souls 12:20
A Picture Maker 15:00
Dvand 19:30
Premappalaharam (The Love Snack) 20:42
SCREENING 4, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM
. Voices that Stay 20:00
g;gg :m Naturally Educated 10:09
: Mizoram's Famous Stink Bug 04:17
The Hug 02:14
Chalanam 02:08
Chhoskhorrong Kho: Gaurdians of 05:53
Arunachal Pradesh river life
Dollymon 06:40
FILM ADDA 3 & 4, 02:00 PM to 02:30 PM
SCREENING 5, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM
. Disclaimer 09:40
gg?g im Art in Motion 00:37
' Sabash Beta 03:00
The bounce 00:51
On the road 05:07
Exploring Abstract Art 01:12
Burning angel 04:37
The Magic leaf 00:32
Leaves like hands of flame 05:34
Turning 11:00

Prathit, Avani, Cheriza, Rochelle
Ridhima Mudgal

Mahesh Babu

Vyshak S & Aswin KR

Anargha Pal

Sandeep Singh

Naseem Swaba

Avika Dhukia

Shaurya Neer,Valanka, Ananya, Aniza
Thejavikho Chase

Sudarshan, Gania, Shridharshan, Naviin
Ahmad, Lalith & Maria Theresa Sam
Tallo Anthony

Thomas Kalluvila Alex

Gigi Scaria

The British School
Rameshwar Broota
The British School
Babu eshwar prasad
The British School
Pratul dash

The British School
Veer Munshi

Vivan Sundaram
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6" FOOTPRINT FILM FESTIVAL SCREENING SCHEDULE

31* OCTOBER & 01* NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

LENSES OF ABILITIES (FILMS ON DISABILITY) & FILM ADDA

SCREENING 6, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

— 03:15PM The Quiet Bench

>= ONWARDS

3

Gangadhar - Beyond the Scars
A love the World Abandoned
Community of Love

love Beyond Leprosy

Behind the Ears

SCREENING 7, VENUE - OAT

02:45 PM
04:15 PM

Dadi Driver

Nirvana: A spritual Oddessey

The Cycle and....

Koshish - An Effort for Countless Lives
Broken Reflections

02:00
14:00
06:20
17:20
10:48
44:00

19:00
19:50
18:34
04:29
21:20

Joshua, Sneha Powar, Akshay Kumar
Samuel Patre

Shivani Bhusal

Deepak Mishra and Isha Choudhury
Khushboo Johri

Namya Chadha

Aryan

Saikat Patra
Srijon Dirghangi
Tanvi Samaddar
Rohan Bakshi
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““Film Festival
YOUTH UNFILTERED

#+% STUDIC

L SCREENING SCHEDULE

31* OCTOBER & 01* NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA
SCREENING 8, VENUE - UMANG CONFERENCE HALL

e~ 09:00 AM Humanity Hack

=

()

10:10 AM

Naarazgi

Smile lies in Music
Blindfold

Are you Here?
Stars took my Beloved
Triguna

Karma

Prevent

The Silent Voice
Silent Voices
Acceptance

Caste Class Poverty

02:42
03:46
01:01
01:08
03:00
01:45
14:35
01:00
02:06
06:26
04:23
11:35
11:34

SCREENING 9, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

09:00 AM
10:00 AM

The Golden Thread
Self story

Ajnabi

Avarjana

Bhaan

Rumi

05:28
03:15
09:19
11:46
14:18
19:32

FILM ADDA 9, 10:00 AM to 10:25 AM
SCREENING 10, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

10:30 AM
11:05 AM

From Garden to Gourmet
Beyond Grades

A Vanishing Lifeline

4'33

Gaire Bhaire

07:40
01:39
01:40
13:05
09:55

ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohinij
ASOSE, Andrews Ganj
ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
ALA

ASOSE, Sec 19, Dwarka
SOSE, Andrews Ganj
SOSE, Andrews Ganj
SOSE, Andrews Ganj

Jahnuboruah

Kritika Kumari

Anisha, Niv, Devraj, Saurav Chaudhary
Deepika Vansal

Aradhana Raju

Aakash Jagad

Zara, Rehan, Ethan, Riya

Alfas, Rekhitha,Sreenandan, Nirmal,Aadil
Gaurab Talukdar

Ambadi B

Alisha Dutta
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6" FOOTPRINT FILM FESTIVAL SCREENING SCHEDULE
31 OCTOBER & 01* NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

SCREENING 11, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

11:05 AM
11:45 AM

World Cup Cicada
Labour of Love

New Girl in the City

15:53
12:34
03:45

Bonaji: Tripura's Tribal Healing Tradition 04:49

FILM ADDA 10 & 11, 11:45 AM to 12:15 PM
SCREENING 12, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

12:20 PM
01:10 PM

Me, Myself & |
The Chase

How Far...?

The Lemon Tree
The Magical Fish
L For...

The Ocean

The Underwaters
Time

The Yellow Umbrella

Pure Painting

Fruits Ripen and rot

01:06
01:18
12:37
00:40
00:44
13114
00:27
00:36
13:00
01:37
00:50
04:21

FILM ADDA 12, 01:10 PM to 01:50 PM

Thejavikho Chase
Isha Tyagi

Asmita, Aakriti, Ashutosh Mishra

Karabi Jamatia

The British School
The British School
Ranveer Kaleka
The British School
The British School
Bharti Kapadia
The British School
The British School
Gopi Gajwani
The British School
The British School
Sanjay Roy
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6" FOOTPRINT FILM FESTIVAL SCREENING SCHEDULE

31" OCTOBER & 01* NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA
SCREENING 13, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

~ 01:50 PM Prayer of the Last Dawn 04:00 Srivathson RK

>  03:10 PM Uthay hi nahi (in a slumber) 14:20 Kartikey Tripathi

=< Slow Dancing with myself 14:16  Divyani Dubey

() A Patch of Green 15:05 Sumaiya, Dhruv, Ayannah, Shanaya
Offfocusito 17:00 Ekshan Paul
Bhoy (Fear) 08:50 Pragya Bhattacharya

FILM ADDA 13, 03:10 PM to 03:40 PM
CLOSING CEREMONY FILMS VENUE - AMPHI THEATRE

04:00PM The Last Message 05:24 Riya Gupta
Game Flip 17:39 Ahammed Shemeel, Bhuvana Sri V,
Riya Singh, Rohith J,
Ruguosanuo Angeline Kez

Partners and Sponsors.
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