

31st OCTOBER & 01st NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

SCREENING 1, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

Shad	and of Not		
	ow of Net	01:02	Srishti Deshwal
09:30 AM Lady	Bird: Ek Se Anek	23:00	Kabir choudhary
10:30 AM Outin	ng@40dukaan	17:38	Prateek Gupta
	ma Paithiyam: A film about generational film obsession	19:33	Tulika Bhattacharjee

INAUGURATION OPENING FILMS VENUE - AMPHI THEATRE

10:30 AM Dzukou Valley Lonely		Pelevizo Meyese Azad M, Rishan, Bala, Gibu, Izad, Azad	
----------------------------------	--	--	--

SCREENING 2, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

Forgotten Games	01:38	Meher, Yuval, Devina, Lakshita,
		Pratyush, Kushagr
On the Fence	07:24	Promod Saikia
Stirring up history,	02:59	Prisha, Shaunak, Shamika, Urjeet,
The Origin of Pav Bhaji		Subodh, Johan, Anirudh, Archit,
		Nicole, Joel, Sinai, Karteek, Yohaan
The Chinese Pangolin	05:51	Roshni Nadar Malhotra
Kabootarbaazi: Ek Badshahi Khel	03:29	Ansh, Ausaf, Aviral, Daksh
Jeera Goli	19:02	Jay Shah
		Jhujhar Singh
		Dawa Tsangpo Bhutja
		Aaryan Anoop
		Abhimanyu,Nanak,Shaina
Diama Queen	02.57	Vanya Divya, Hansika, Avval, Harnam,
		Daksh, Divyansh
	On the Fence Stirring up history, The Origin of Pav Bhaji The Chinese Pangolin	On the Fence 07:24 Stirring up history, 02:59 The Origin of Pav Bhaji The Chinese Pangolin 05:51 Kabootarbaazi: Ek Badshahi Khel 03:29 Jeera Goli 19:02 Bites of Love 02:04 A Herder's Paradise 03:42 Kaithari Weaving 01:58



31st OCTOBER & 01st NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

FILM ADDA 1 & 2, 11:20 AM to 11:45 AM

SCREENING 3, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

Films	Duration	Filmmakers
Rooted	09:54	Prathit, Avani, Cheriza, Rochelle
Bhawman's Human	01:07	Ridhima Mudgal
Caught in the Act	03:19	Mahesh Babu
Unclaimed Souls	12:20	Vyshak S & Aswin KR
A Picture Maker	15:00	Anargha Pal
Dvand	19:30	Sandeep Singh
Premappalaharam (The Love Snack)	20:42	Naseem Swaba
	Rooted Bhawman's Human Caught in the Act Unclaimed Souls A Picture Maker Dvand	Rooted 09:54 Bhawman's Human 01:07 Caught in the Act 03:19 Unclaimed Souls 12:20 A Picture Maker 15:00 Dvand 19:30

SCREENING 4, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

04:00 DM	Voices that Stay	20:00	Avika Dhukia
01:00 PM	Naturally Educated	10:09	Shaurya Neer, Valanka, Ananya, Aniza
02:00 PM	Mizoram's Famous Stink Bug	04:17	Thejavikho Chase
	The Hug	02:14	Sudarshan, Ganja, Shridharshan, Navijin
	Chalanam	02:08	Ahmad, Lalith & Maria Theresa Sam
	Chhoskhorrong Kho: Gaurdians of Arunachal Pradesh river life	05:53	Tallo Anthony
	Dollymon	06:40	Thomas Kalluvila Alex

FILM ADDA 3 & 4, 02:00 PM to 02:30 PM

SCREENING 5, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

02:30 PM	Disclaimer	09:40	Gigi Scaria	
	Art in Motion	00:37	The British School	
03:15 PM	Sabash Beta	03:00	Rameshwar Broota	
	The bounce	00:51	The British School	
	On the road	05:07	Babu eshwar prasad	
	Exploring Abstract Art	01:12	The British School	
	Burning angel	04:37	Pratul dash	
	The Magic leaf	00:32	The British School	
	Leaves like hands of flame	05:34	Veer Munshi	
	Turning	11:00	Vivan Sundaram	

DAY 1

DAY 1



6th FOOTPRINT FILM FESTIVAL SCREENING SCHEDULE

31st OCTOBER & 01st NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

LENSES OF ABILITIES (FILMS ON DISABILITY) & FILM ADDA

SCREENING 6, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

Time	Films	Duration	Filmmakers
03:15 PM ONWARDS	The Quiet Bench	02:00 14:00 06:20 17:20 10:48 44:00	Joshua, Sneha Powar, Akshay Kumar Samuel Patre Shivani Bhusal Deepak Mishra and Isha Choudhury Khushboo Johri Namya Chadha

SCREENING 7, VENUE - OAT

02:45 PM 04:15 PM	Dadi Driver Nirvana: A spritual Oddessey The Cycle and Koshish - An Effort for Countless Lives	19:00 19:50 18:34 04:29	Aryan Saikat Patra Srijon Dirghangi Tanvi Samaddar	
	Broken Reflections	21:20	Rohan Bakshi	



31st OCTOBER & 01st NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

SCREENING 8, VENUE - UMANG CONFERENCE HALL

Time	Films	Duration	Filmmakers
00.00 VM	Humanity Hack	02:42	ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
	Naarazgi	03:46	ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
10.10 AW	Smile lies in Music	01:01	ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
	Blindfold	01:08	ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
	Are you Here?	03:00	ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
	Stars took my Beloved	01:45	ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
	Triguna	14:35	ASOSE, Andrews Ganj
	Karma	01:00	ASOSE, Sec 21, Rohini
	Prevent	02:06	ALA
	The Silent Voice	06:26	ASOSE, Sec 19, Dwarka
	Silent Voices	04:23	SOSE, Andrews Ganj
	Acceptance	11:35	SOSE, Andrews Ganj
	Caste Class Poverty	11:34	SOSE, Andrews Ganj
	09:00 AM 10:10 AM	09:00 AM 10:10 AM Naarazgi Smile lies in Music Blindfold Are you Here? Stars took my Beloved Triguna Karma Prevent The Silent Voice Silent Voices Acceptance	09:00 AM Humanity Hack 02:42 10:10 AM Naarazgi 03:46 Smile lies in Music 01:01 Blindfold 01:08 Are you Here? 03:00 Stars took my Beloved 01:45 Triguna 14:35 Karma 01:00 Prevent 02:06 The Silent Voice 06:26 Silent Voices 04:23 Acceptance 11:35

SCREENING 9, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

09:00 AM	The Golden Thread	05:28	Jahnuboruah
	Self story	03:15	Kritika Kumari
10:00 AM	Ajnabi	09:19	Anisha, Niv, Devraj, Saurav Chaudhary
	Avarjana	11:46	Deepika Vansal
	Bhaan	14:18	Aradhana Raju
	Rumi	19:32	Aakash Jagad

FILM ADDA 9, 10:00 AM to 10:25 AM

SCREENING 10, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

Gaire Bhaire 09:55 Alisha Dutta	10:30 AM 11:05 AM	From Garden to Gourmet Beyond Grades A Vanishing Lifeline 4'33 Gaire Bhaire	07:40 01:39 01:40 13:05 09:55	Zara, Rehan, Ethan, Riya Alfas,Rekhitha,Sreenandan,NIrmal,Aadil Gaurab Talukdar Ambadi B Alisha Dutta
---------------------------------	----------------------	---	---	---

DAY 2



31st OCTOBER & 01st NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

SCREENING 11, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

	Time	Films	Duration	Filmmakers
DAY 2	11:05 AM 11:45 AM	World Cup Cicada Labour of Love New Girl in the City Bonaji: Tripura's Tribal Healing Tradition	15:53 12:34 03:45 04:49	Thejavikho Chase Isha Tyagi Asmita, Aakriti, Ashutosh Mishra Karabi Jamatia

FILM ADDA 10 & 11, 11:45 AM to 12:15 PM

SCREENING 12, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

12:20 PM	Me, Myself & I	01:06	The British School	
01:10 PM	The Chase	01:18	The British School	
	How Far?	12:37	Ranveer Kaleka	
	The Lemon Tree	00:40	The British School	
	The Magical Fish	00:44	The British School	
	L For	13:14	Bharti Kapadia	
	The Ocean	00:27	The British School	
	The Underwaters	00:36	The British School	
	Time	13:00	Gopi Gajwani	
	The Yellow Umbrella	01:37	The British School	
	Pure Painting	00:50	The British School	
	Fruits Ripen and rot	04:21	Sanjay Roy	

FILM ADDA 12, 01:10 PM to 01:50 PM



31st OCTOBER & 01st NOVEMBER 2025, IGNCA

SCREENING 13, VENUE - SAMVET AUDITORIUM

Time	Films	Duration	Filmmakers
01:50 PM 03:10 PM	Prayer of the Last Dawn	04:00	Srivathson RK
	Uthay hi nahi (in a slumber)	14:20	Kartikey Tripathi
	Slow Dancing with myself	14:16	Divyani Dubey
	A Patch of Green	15:05	Sumaiya, Dhruv, Ayannah, Shanaya
	Offfocusito	17:00	Ekshan Paul
	Bhoy (Fear)	08:50	Pragya Bhattacharya

FILM ADDA 13, 03:10 PM to 03:40 PM

CLOSING CEREMONY FILMS

VENUE - AMPHI THEATRE

The Last Message 04:00 PM

Game Flip

05:24 Riya Gupta

17:39 Ahammed Shemeel, Bhuvana Sri V,

Riya Singh, Rohith J, Ruguosanuo Angeline Kez

Partners and Sponsors.



















Curation partners









